
      OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MECHANICAL DIVISION-I. E-M SECTOR. KMDA

     59-NAZRUL PARK. ASHIWINI NAGAR. KOLKATA-700159.

Email ID:bidyut.kmda@gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE

NIT No.  22/ EE/MD-I/E-M/KMDA of  2024 - 25

No.   164/EE/MD-I/E-M/KMDA/T-01                                                                                         Dated: 07.03.2025  

Sealed Tenders in KMDA Form No.I are invited by the Executive Engineer, Mechanical Division-I, E-M Sector, KMDA 

from resourceful experienced& Electrical licensed contractors having credentials in similar nature of job and satisfying 

the terms and conditions of the tender.

Sl.

No.

Name of the Works Estimated 

Amount

       (Rs)

Earnest 

Money

  (Rs)

Cost of 

Tender 

Paper (Rs.)

Time of 

completion

01. Dredging, desilting & cleaning 

strainer guard of the suction intake 

for 3 pumps and cleaning area under 

the jetty at RWPS Mallikbari for 15 

MGD WTP at Laketown. 

(CH. Head: 131/O&M)

94,934.00 1,899.00 350.00  3 Months.

1. Last date and time limit to receive application : 17.03.2025 up to 15:00 hrs.5.00 hours
2. Last date and time limit to sale of tender documents : 17.03.2025 up to 16:00 hrs.
3. Last date and time limit to receive of sealed tender : 25.03.2025 up to 15:00 hrs.
4. Date and time of opening of tender : 25.03.2025 at 16:00 hrs.

Cont.2……………

-2-



The tenderer must apply to the tender inviting authority for permission to purchase tender documents. Along with the 

application, they have to submit copies of PAN Card, GST Registration certificate and Professional tax 

clearance certificate, valid Electrical contractor’s license, Workmen permit and completion certificate / payment 

certificate of execution of similar nature of jobs of value not less than 40% of the amount put to tender within 

last five years to carry out the job. All papers should be duly signed in all pages by the tenderer or his authorized 

representative subscribed as ‘Submitted by me’.

The tenderer must submit an earnest money as specified at column no.4 in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay order drawn 

from a Scheduled Bank payable at Kolkata in favour of ‘KMDA’ along with the tender documents. The successful 

tenderer will have to provide 10 % of the tendered amount (contract price) as security deposit of the work. In case of 

successful tenderer, the earnest money deposited with the tender, will be converted into the part of the Security Deposit.

The tenderer shall quote his offered rate both in figure and in word in percentage Above/At Par/Below of the estimated 

value put to tender. The rate quoted by the tenderer shall be inclusive of GST, Income tax, Cess, local charges and all 

other charges, duties and demands as applicable. Nothing extra will be paid on such account.

Income tax, Cess etc. will be deducted from contractor’s bill at the rate in force at the time of billing in accordance with 

orders/circulars of Govt. of West Bengal and Govt. of India during contractual period.

The successful bidder have to submit GST Invoice for the job at the time of billing. 

The complete sealed tender papers shall be submitted/dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the chamber of the 

following officers:-a) The Superintending Engineer, MC-I, E-M Sector, KMDA, b) The Executive Engineer, Mechanical 

Division-I,E-M Sector, KMDA within the prefixed date and time.The received tenders will be opened by the tender 

inviting authority in presence of the intending tenderers.

The acceptance of tender will rest with the tender inviting authority. The authority does not bind himself to accept the 

lowest tender and reserve the authority to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.

Executive Engineer

                                                                                                                                              Mechanical Division.-I

E-M Sector, KMDA

No.  164/1(11) /EE/MD-I/E-M/KMDA/T-01                                                                                  Dated: 07.03.2025  

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:-

1. The Chief Engineer, E/M Sector, KMDA

2. The Chief Engineer In-Charge, E-M Sector, KMDA

3. The Superintending Engineer, MC- I, E-M Sector, KMDA

4. The Superintending Engineer, MC-II, E-M Sector, KMDA

5. The Deputy Secretary (PR), KMDA - With the request to publish the tender notice to the four (two of 
which must be in English) leading dailies of national importance and in KMDA & GOWB web-site. The 
Copy of the requisite approval is enclosed. 

6-9. The Executive Engineer, MD-II/III/IV/V, E-M Sector, KMDA 

10. The A.C.F.A., E-M Sector, KMDA.

11. Notice Board.

                                                                                                Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division- I ,

                                                                                                                                 E-M Sector, KMDA


